
2. Memoriał Wiesława Maniaka 
SZCZECIN, 15 sierpnia 2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 m (dwubój/duathlon) 
 Heat A -1.8 m/s 16:58 
 1 EGWERO Ogho_Oghene 88-11-26 NIGERIA NGR 10.34      
 2 KOPEĆ Dominik 95-03-05 POLAND  10.67      
 3 MEENAPRA Jirapong 93-05-11 THAILAND THA 10.71      
 4 CHUANGCHAI Bandit 93-07-22 THAILAND THA 10.72      
 5 DARAHAKUPETS Stanislau 97-04-30 BELARUS BLR 10.84      
 6 ZACZEK Artur 89-02-28 POLAND  10.84      
 7 VEERAVONGRATANASIRI  97-02-03 THAILAND THA 10.88  PB    
 8 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 POLAND  10.96      
 Heat B -1.6 m/s 17:04 
 1 MARTINA Churandy 84-07-03 NETHERLANDS NED 10.48      
 2 LEMAITRE Christophe 90-06-11 FRANCE FRA 10.48      
 3 SOWAN Ruttanapon 94-01-10 THAILAND THA 10.75      
 4 GAŁANDZIEJ Jakub 97-03-17 POLAND  10.78      
 5 PLICHTA Antoni 00-01-10 POLAND  10.86      
 6 KHONGPRASIT Chayut 91-01-31 THAILAND THA 11.00      
 7 SATHOENGRAM Jaran 93-02-09 THAILAND THA 11.01      
200 m (dwubój/duathlon) 
 Heat A -1.7 m/s 18:01 
 1 ZACZEK Artur 89-02-28 POLAND  21.56      
 2 KHONGPRASIT Chayut 91-01-31 THAILAND THA 21.60      
 3 SOWAN Ruttanapon 94-01-10 THAILAND THA 21.66      
 4 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 POLAND  21.67      
 5 VEERAVONGRATANASIRI  97-02-03 THAILAND THA 21.96      
 6 DONPRIETTE Sitthipon 00-08-12 THAILAND THA 22.01      
 7 LHAOMOOL Sakchai 97-05-30 THAILAND THA 22.19      
 Heat B -0.8 m/s 18:08 
 1 LEMAITRE Christophe 90-06-11 FRANCE FRA 20.56      
 2 MARTINA Churandy 84-07-03 NETHERLANDS NED 20.73  SB    
 3 EGWERO Ogho_Oghene 88-11-26 NIGERIA NGR 21.13      
 4 KOPEĆ Dominik 95-03-05 POLAND  21.31      
 5 DARAHAKUPETS Stanislau 97-04-30 BELARUS BLR 21.32      
 6 MEENAPRA Jirapong 93-05-11 THAILAND THA 21.43      
 7 PLICHTA Antoni 00-01-10 POLAND  21.76      
Dwubój/duathlon (final)  18:40 
 1 LEMAITRE Christophe 90-06-11 FRANCE FRA 31.04 2180 
 2 MARTINA Churandy 84-07-03 NETHERLANDS NED 31.21 2155 
 3 EGWERO Ogho_Oghene 88-11-26 NIGERIA NGR 31.47 2141 
 4 KOPEĆ Dominik 95-03-05 POLAND  31.98 2008 
 5 MEENAPRA Jirapong 93-05-11 THAILAND THA 32.14 1979 
 6 DARAHAKUPETS Stanislau 97-04-30 BELARUS BLR 32.16 1955 
 7 ZACZEK Artur 89-02-28 POLAND  32.40 1921 
 8 SOWAN Ruttanapon 94-01-10 THAILAND THA 32.41 1935 
 9 PLICHTA Antoni 00-01-10 POLAND  32.62 1887 
 10 KHONGPRASIT Chayut 91-01-31 THAILAND THA 32.60 1867 
 11 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 POLAND  32.63 1869 
 12 VEERAVONGRATANASIRI  97-02-03 THAILAND THA 32.84 1853 
  GAŁANDZIEJ Jakub 97-03-17 POLAND  DNF 
400 m 
 1 RABAH Yousif 86-11-12 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 45.98      
 2 LITVIN Mikhail 96-01-05 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 46.21      
 3 KOWALUK Dariusz 96-04-16 POLAND  46.50  SB    
 4 OMELKO Rafał 89-01-16 POLAND  46.59      
 5 KRZEWINA Jakub 89-10-10 POLAND  47.52      
 6 KOCH Marc 94-05-24 GERMANY GER 48.16      
 7 BUZAŁA Mikołaj 98-04-17 POLAND  48.68      
 8 JURCZYK Mariusz 96-01-10 POLAND  49.84      
800 m  
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin 87-06-13 POLAND  1:45.09      
 2 ZAHAFI Mouad 98-05-09 MOROCCO MAR 1:45.63  PB    
 3 BOL Peter 94-02-22 AUSTRALIA AUS 1:46.24      
 4 LEARMONTH Guy 92-04-20 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 1:46.44      
 5 ROZMYS Michał 95-03-13 POLAND  1:46.47      
 6 HASSAN Abdirahman Saeed 97-04-13 QATAR QAT 1:46.62      
 7 MOUJAHID Elhassane 00-02-19 MOROCCO MAR 1:46.74      
 8 DENG Joseph 98-07-07 AUSTRALIA AUS 1:46.91      
 9 SNEJDR Filip 95-04-16 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 1:47.41      
 10 UYS Henco 92-06-04 SOUTH AFRICA RSA 1:47.46  SB    
 11 BUBE Andreas 87-07-13 DENMARK DEN 1:48.07      
   BRYLIŃSKI Robert 91-04-02 POLAND  DNF      
   400m ROZMYS 50.75 
1500 m  
 1 SASINEK Filip 96-01-08 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 3:39.01      
 2 OZBILEN Ilham 90-03-05 TURKEY TUR 3:39.30      
 3 HOLUSA Jakub 88-02-20 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 3:39.45      
 4 BERTASIUS Simas 93-10-31 LITHUANIA LTU 3:39.89      
 5 CLARKE Adam 91-04-03 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 3:39.94      
 6 MAYANJA Abu_Salim 95-10-09 UGANDA UGA 3:39.96  PB    
 7 ANDRE Thiago 95-08-04 BRAZIL BRA 3:40.27  SB    
 8 MUSAAB Adam_Ali 95-04-17 QATAR QAT 3:42.31  SB    
 9 ŻYWKO Szymon 99-04-12 POLAND  3:44.89      
 10 PETRAC Jan 95-07-04 SLOVENIA SLO 3:44.93      
 11 KARNAUKHOV Ilya 99-07-03 BELARUS BLR 3:44.94  PB    
 12 NIKOLLI David 94-06-20 ALBANIA ALB 3:45.27      
 13 FRIS Jan 95-12-19 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 3:53.73      
  HLINSKI Yauheni 92-02-10 BELARUS BLR DNF      
 SIERADZKI Mateusz 97-06-12 POLAND  DNF      
 400m 15 56.53, 800m 15 1:55.79 (59.26), 1200m 11 2:56.81 (1:01.03) 



Shot Put /Pchnięcie kulą  
 1 HARATYK Michał 92-04-10 POLAND  21.22      
 2 SKARVELIS Nikolaos 93-02-02 GREECE GRE 19.96      
 3 ARNAUDOV Tsanko 92-03-14 PORTUGAL POR 19.40      
 4 KARPUK Dmitriy 88-10-18 AUTHORISED NEUTRAL ATHLETE ANA 19.02  PB    
 HARATYK Michał 20.57 20.91 21.03 20.91 21.22 x 
 SKARVELIS Nikolaos 18.54 19.27 19.15 x 19.96 x 
 ARNAUDOV Tsanko x x 19.06 19.40 x 18.97 
 KARPUK Dmitriy 17.85 17.90 18.63 19.02 18.56 18.27 
Pole Vault /Skok o tyczce  
 1 LISEK Piotr 92-08-16 POLAND  5.81      
 2 WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł 89-06-06 POLAND  5.71      
 3 KARALIS Emmanouil 99-10-20 GREECE GRE 5.71  =PB    
 4 SOBERA Robert 91-01-19 POLAND  5.61      
 5 PAWLIK Karol 94-03-17 POLAND  5.41  SB    
 6 ARENTS Mareks 86-08-06 LATVIA LAT 5.41      
 6 JERZY Mateusz 95-03-29 POLAND  5.41      
 8 MUDROV Ilya 91-11-17 AUTHORISED NEUTRAL ATHLETE ANA 5.41      
 9 PATSAPONG Amsam_Ang 97-10-02 THAILAND THA 5.21      
 10 CHMARA Sebastian 99-12-06 POLAND  4.81      
 4.81 5.01 5.21 5.41 5.61 5.71 5.81 5.91 
 LISEK Piotr - - - o o o xo xxx 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł - - xxo o xxo o xxx 
 KARALIS Emmanouil - - - o xo xxo xxx 
 SOBERA Robert - - - xxo xo xxx 
 PAWLIK Karol - - o o xxx 
 ARENTS Mareks - - - xo xxx 
 JERZY Mateusz - - o xo xxx 
 MUDROV Ilya - - xo xo - xxx 
 PATSAPONG Amsam - - o xxx 
 CHMARA Sebastian xxo xxx 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 m (dwubój/duathlon) 
 Heat A +0.1 m/s 16:16 
 1 MIHALINEC Maja 89-12-17 SLOVENIA SLO 11.48      
 2 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 BELARUS BLR 11.58      
 3 KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 90-06-26 POLAND  11.63      
 4 SEDNEY Naomi 94-12-17 NETHERLANDS NED 11.75      
 5 PARE Maroussia 96-07-18 FRANCE FRA 11.76      
 6 THIPAT Supawan 94-02-10 THAILAND THA 12.02      
 7 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 POLAND  12.03      
 8 PAKDEE Khanrutai 93-01-06 THAILAND THA 12.21      
100 m PK 
 Heat B -1.7 m/s 16:03 
 1 CHATTHA On_Uma 97-03-27 THAILAND THA 12.24      
 2 CHUTRAKUN Jirawan 00-01-01 THAILAND THA 12.61      
 3 WANNAKIT Tassaporn 89-11-23 THAILAND THA 13.97      
200 m (dwubój/duathlon) 
 Heat A -2.5 m/s 17:21 
 1 MIHALINEC Maja 89-12-17 SLOVENIA SLO 23.06      
 2 PARE Maroussia 96-07-18 FRANCE FRA 23.37      
 3 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 BELARUS BLR 23.42      
 4 KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 90-06-26 POLAND  23.43      
 5 SEDNEY Naomi 94-12-17 NETHERLANDS NED 24.62      
 6 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 POLAND  24.80      
 7 PAKDEE Khanrutai 93-01-06 THAILAND THA 24.85      
 8 THIPAT Supawan 94-02-10 THAILAND THA 24.96      
Dwubój/duathlon (final) 
 1 MIHALINEC Maja 89-12-17 SLOVENIA SLO 34.54 2225 
 2 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 BELARUS BLR 35.00 2170 
 3 KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 90-06-26 POLAND  35.06 2158 
 4 PARE Maroussia 96-07-18 FRANCE FRA 35.13 2137 
 5 SEDNEY Naomi 94-12-17 NETHERLANDS NED 36.37 2115 
 6 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 POLAND  36.83 1946 
 7 THIPAT Supawan 94-02-10 THAILAND THA 36.98 1933 
400 m  
 1 MAMINA Alena 90-05-30 AUTHORISED NEUTRAL ATHLETE ANA 51.88  SB    
 2 GORDON Chrisann 94-09-18 JAMAICA JAM 52.05      
 3 HORVAT Anita 96-09-07 SLOVENIA SLO 52.53      
 4 WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja 94-01-08 POLAND  52.75      
 5 KACZMAREK Natalia 98-01-17 POLAND  53.18      
 6 MUIR Carline 87-10-01 CANADA CAN 53.63      
 7 KHARASHKEVICH Katsiaryna 94-09-04 BELARUS BLR 54.22      
1500 m  
 1 BARYSEVICH Daryia 90-04-06 BELARUS BLR 4:05.13      
 2 NGARAMBE Yolanda 91-09-14 SWEDEN SWE 4:05.18  PB    
 3 GRANZ Caterina 94-03-14 GERMANY GER 4:05.60  PB    
 4 GUERRERO Esther 90-02-07 SPAIN ESP 4:05.70  PB    
 5 PEREZ Marta 93-04-19 SPAIN ESP 4:05.85  SB    
 6 GRIFFITH Georgia 96-12-05 AUSTRALIA AUS 4:06.88      
 7 MEZULIANKOVA Diana 92-04-10 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 4:10.22      
 8 HERMANSSON Hanna 89-05-18 SWEDEN SWE 4:10.48      
 9 GALANT Martyna 95-01-26 POLAND  4:10.69  SB    
 10 PLIŚ Renata 85-02-05 POLAND  4:11.43      
 11 KARNEYENKA Katsiaryna 88-03-17 BELARUS BLR 4:11.81  PB    
 12 HOFFMAN Vera 96-11-02 LUXEMBOURG LUX 4:13.76  PB    
 13 KACZYŃSKA Paulina 91-07-24 POLAND  4:15.87      
 14 ENGLAND Hannah 87-03-06 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 4:18.71      
 15 GULCZYŃSKA Natalia 97-01-31 POLAND  4:38.89      
  MAKI Kristiina 91-09-22 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE DNF      
  NEMAHAI Volha 89-05-07 BELARUS BLR DNF      
  400m 15 MAKI Kristiina 1:03.48 (1:03.48), 800m 15 MAKI Kristiina 2:10.36 (1:06.89), 1200m 13 NGARAMBE Yolanda 3:17.20 (1:06.84) 



Shot put/Pchnięcie kulą  
 1 ABRAMCHUK Alena 88-02-14 BELARUS BLR 17.23      
 2 BOEKELMAN Melissa 89-05-11 NETHERLANDS NED 16.85      
 3 SURDU Dimitriana 94-04-12 MOLDOVA MDA 16.54      
 4 MALUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 89-03-18 POLAND  14.82      
 ABRAMCHUK Alena x 16.64 17.23 x 17.15 x 
 BOEKELMAN Melissa 16.57 16.15 16.40 16.62 16.82 16.85 
 SURDU Dimitriana x 16.16 x 16.50 x 16.54 
 MALUŚKIEWICZ 14.82 x x x 14.77 14.79 
4x800 m MIX 
 1 KB PIONIER SZCZECIN  10:07.02      
 DOLEŻEK Agnieszka 91 
 KUBISZTAL Wojciech 91 
 SIECZKOWSKI Michał 91 
 KUCHTA Piotr 91 
 2 WIECZORNE BIEGANIE W SZCZECINIE  10:19.65      
 STRĄK Izabela 91 
 LIPERTOWICZ Sebastian 91 
 HOPPE Grzegorz 91 
 KAPŁANIAK Adrian 91 
 3 RAZ MALI PROFI SZCZECIN  10:33.02      
 DUDA Monika 91 
 KONARSKI Bartosz 91 
 AMBROŻY Mariusz 91 
 NAGLACKI Grzegorz 91 
 4 FIZJOBIEGACZE SZCZECIN  10:48.91      
 GŁUSZYK Joanna 91 
 SWOBOROWICZ Paweł 91 
 SZYMAŃSKI Paweł 91 
 MUCHA Piotr 91 
 5 RUCHOWA AKADEMIA ZDROWIA   10:50.51      
 SZYCH KATARZYNA 71 
 SZYCH Robert 71 
 SULKOWSKI Marek 91 
 TOKARSKI Rafał 91 
 6 PUSZCZYK BUKOWY SZCZECIN  11:05.09      
 GÓRECKA Katarzyna 91 
 DROBCZYŃSKI Bartosz 91 
 JÓZEFOWICZ Radosław 91 
 JUSZCZYK Krzysztof 91 
 7 MARATOŃCZYK TEAM SZCZECIN  11:11.19      
 MURAWSKA Wioletta 91 
 POTASZNIK Artur 72 
 SMOLIŃSKI Stanisław 53 
 KOSAKOWSKI Marian 57 


